

16.08.2024
Item No.7
Daily List
Ct. No.26
CHC

CPAN 1330 of 2024

**Sri Narayan Prasad Lohia
Vs.
Nirmal Kumar Ghosh & anr.
in
MAT 1399 of 2024
IA NO: CAN/4/2020(Old No: CAN/505/2020)
CAN/5/2023
CAN/6/2023**

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Advocate
Mr. Sanjib Mondal, Advocate
....for the petitioner

Mr. Navin Barik, Advocate
Mr. Anindya Basu, Advocate
Mr. Kaustav Shome, Advocate
...for the contemnor no.1

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty, Advocate
Mr. Ronit Kr. Jha, Advocate
...for the contemnor no.2

1. Petitioner alleges contempt of the order dated September 8, 2023 passed by the Division Bench of Justice V. M. Velumani sitting with Justice Rai Chattopadhyay.

2. Since one of the Hon'ble Justice is still available, we deem it appropriate to release the contempt petition from the list.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)