

10-11
jdt.

07.02.2025
jb.

CPAN 1330 of 2024
in
MAT 1399 of 2014
+
CAN 4 of 2020
+
CAN 5 of 2023
+
CAN 6 of 2023
with
R.V.W. 242 of 2023
(CAN 1 of 2024)

Mr. Saptangshu Basu
Mr. Anindyo Basu
Dr. Navin Barik
Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Koustuv Shome
Ms. Esha Acharya
.... For the Applicant
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury
Mr. Diptomoy Talukdar
Mr. Sanjib Mondal
Mr. Sudip Jana
... For the Opposite Party
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty
... For the Contemnor no. 2
(CPAN 1330 of 2024)
.... For the Opposite Party no. 2
(RVW 242 of 2023)

The first respondent seeks further accommodation to produce documents which would indicate that leave was sought before this Court for preferring the appeal.

It appears from the order-sheets of the appeal being MAT 1399 of 2014 that no such leave was sought. However, since learned counsel for the first respondent seeks to submit documents in support of his contention, such liberty is granted.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 20th March, 2025 at 2 p.m.

The judgment delivered by this Court on 8th September, 2023 be stayed till the adjourned date.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)