

March 20, 2025
Sl. No.7 & 8
Court No.34
s.biswas

CPAN 1330 of 2024
In
MAT 1399 of 2014
With
CAN 4 of 2020 (Old No.CAN 505 of 2020)
CAN 5 of 2023
CAN 6 of 2023

Narayan Prasad Lohia
vs.
Nirmal Kr. Ghosh and another

WITH

RVW 242 of 2023
with
CAN 1 of 2024

Nirmal Kumar Ghosh
vs.
Narayan Prasad Lohia and others

Mr. Saptangshu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Navin Barik
Ms. Tanuka Basu
Mr. Kaustuv Shome
Ms. Esha Acharya
Mr. Rimik Chakraborty

... for the applicant

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury
Mr. Soumen Halder
Mr. Diptomoy Talukder
Mr. Sanjib Mondal

... for the opposite party/petitioner

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty
Mr. Ronit Kumar Jha

... for the contemnor no.2 in
CPAN 1330 of 2024
& opposite party no.2 in
RVW 242 of 2023

Learned counsel for the first respondent seeks
further extension of time to produce documents to
indicate that leave was granted by this court for
preferring an appeal.

Let the matter appear under the same heading
on 24th April, 2025.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till the adjourned date.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)