

(1 - 2)
20.06.2025
b.das

CPAN 1330 of 2024
In
MAT 1399 of 2014
+
CAN 4 of 2020
+
CAN 5 of 2023
+
CAN 6 of 2023
Narayan Prasad Lohia
Vs.
Nirmal Kr. Ghosh & Anr.
With
RVW 242 of 2023
+
CAN 1 of 2024
Nirmal Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
Narayan Prasad Lohia & Ors.

Mr. Saptangsu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayan De
Mr. S. Kanjilal

...for the review applicant.

Mr. Suddha Satya Banerjee
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury
Mr. Diptomoy Talukdar
Mr. Sanjib Mondal

...for the opposite party No.1.

Mr. Srijit Chakraborty
Mr. Ronit Kr. Jha

...for the opposite party no.2.

List of dates submitted by the review applicant and short notes submitted by the opposite parties are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the 1st opposite party seeks to submit written notes of argument.

Let these matters appear under the same heading on 1st August, 2025 marked at 2 p.m.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)