

August 27, 2025
(2 & 3) ARDR (D/B)

CPAN 1330 of 2024
In
MAT 1399 of 2014
CAN 4 of 2020 (Old no. CAN 505 of 2020)
+
CAN 5 of 2023
CAN 6 of 2023
In
RVW 242 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024

Narayan Prasad Lohia
Vs.
Nirmal Kumar Ghosh & anr.

Sr. Adv. Saptangshu Basu,
Adv. Sayan De,
Adv. Navin Barik,
Adv. Kaustav Shome,
Adv. Esha Acharya

...for the review applicant.

Adv. Ritwik Choudhury,
Adv. Diptomoy Talukdar,
Adv. Rahul Mukherjee,

...for the respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Adv. Srijib Chakrboarty,
Adv. Ronit Kumar Jha,

...for the alleged contemnor no.2
in CPAN 1330 of 2024 and
op. no. 2 in RVW 242/2023.

Adv. Bishwaraj Agarmal (through VC),

... for the op. no.2.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 1 seeks
accommodation.

The matters are adjourned.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)