

8 - 9
06.05.2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

CPAN 1330 of 2024
In
MAT 1399 of 2014
+
CAN 4 of 2020
+
CAN 5 of 2023
+
CAN 6 of 2023
Narayan Prasad Lohia
Vs.
Nirmal Kr. Ghosh & Anr.
With
RVW 242 of 2023
+
CAN 1 of 2024
Nirmal Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
Narayan Prasad Lohia & Ors.

Mr. Saptangsu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Navin Barik
Mr. Kaustuv Shome
Ms. Esha Acharya
...for the review applicant.
Mr. Kushal Chatterjee
Mr. Debrup Choudhury
...for the opposite party No.1.
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty
Mr. Ronit Kr. Jha
...for the opposite party no.2.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

By consent of the parties let these matters appear
under the same heading on 19th June, 2026 marked at 2
p.m.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.) **(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**